HARYANA GOVERNMENT HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT ORDER

To be substituted bearing same number and Date

No. 060004/7/2020 CV-(3)

Dated, Panchkula, the: 6.2.2023

In accordance with the provisions contained in Rule 143 Haryana Govt. Gaz, Sept 13, 2016, on attaining the age of superannuation, the following Assistant/ Associate Professors will stand retired from Govt. Service w.e.f. 31.1.2023 (AN).

Sr. No	Assistant/Associate Pro fessor Name (Sh./Smt./ Ku)	Subject	Designation	Place of Posting	Date of Birth	Date of Reti rement
1	Arun Lekha (11611)	Zoology	Associate Professor	GC Faridabad (FBD001)	02/01/1965	31/1/2023
2	Mahabir Singh (12219)	Physical Education	Associate Professor cum Officiat ing Principal		07/01/1965	31/1/2023

- 1) Earlier vider Order bearing same number and date Smt. Kiran Miglani Assistant Professor GC Hisar was made retired from Govt. Services w.e.f 31.1.2023(A.N) same was issued therefore inadvertently Same is hereby withdrawn qua Smt. Kiran Miglani only and in case and the Assistant received she may be allowed to join back services.
- 2) In addition, the Principals may relieve/issue orders of the retirement in respect of Associate Professors attaining the age of 58 years on 31.1.2023 not listed above.
- 3) The Principal of all Government Colleges are requested to ensure that nothing is due against the above Associate /Assistant Professors before relieving them.

RAJIV RATTAN, IAS

Special Secretary to Government of Haryana Higher Education Department, Panchkula Dated, Panchkula 14123

Endst. No: Even

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A & E), Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. Director Higher Education, Chandigarh Administration, UT, Chandigarh.
- 3. The Treasury Officer concerned.
- 4. Principal, Govt. College concerned.
- 5. Assistant/Associate Professors concerned.

6. IT Cell to upload a copy on web portal.

7. C-5(4) within branch.

Superintendent College-V for Special Secretary to Government of Haryana

Higher Education Department,

Panchkula